ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the town of Kingston-upon-Hull, in the county of the same town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commis-sioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 1st day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at York, in the county of York, and at the city of York, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 28th day of June 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-house, at Dover, in the county of Kent, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 29th day of June 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Canterbury, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 30th day of June 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Maidstone, in the county of Kent, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 30th day of June 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Brecon, in the county of Brecon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Willam John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 2d day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Cardigan, in the county of Cardigan, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 3d day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Haverfordwest, in the county of Pembroke, | house, at Carmarthen, in the county of Carmarthen,

and at the town of Haverfordwest, in the county of the same town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 5th day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Durham, in the county of Durham, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Revnolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commis-sioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 7th day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the Moot-Hall, Newcastle-upon-Tyne. in the county of Northumberland, and at the town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, in the county of the same town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commis-sioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 10th day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Carlisle, in the county of Cumberland, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of. Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 6th day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courtbouse, at Chelmsford, in the county of Essex, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 8th day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Ipswich, in the county of Suffolk, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent-Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 10th day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Yarmouth, in the county of Norfolk, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 6th day of July 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-